
 

2019-2020 Tuition and Fees 
 

New Student Application Fee: 
 

             New student applications require a one-time fee of $25 per submitted application. 
 

Enrollment Fee:   
 

New students, Preschool and Kindergarten  $175 

New students, 1st – 12th    $320 

 

Returning Students, all grades    $320  January  – February 18 

         $520  February 19 and after     

Athletic Fee:  
 

5
th
 – 12

th
 Grades     $50 per athlete, per sport 

           

 

TUITION AND FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE  

AND NON-TRANSFERABLE 
 

  

 Annual Tuition:  
  

  Preschool  2 days/week                   3 days/week         5 days/week 

            7:30 – 1:00   $2874     7:30 – 1:00   $3360        7:30 – 1:00   $5742 

            7:30 – 5:30   $3778     7:30 – 5:30   $4258        7:30 – 5:30   $7425 

             

  Kindergarten through 4
th

 Grade        $7,425 

 After School Care (until 5:30 p.m.)          $1,918 Drop-in rate: $20.00 (due at pick-up) 

  5
th

 Grade through 12
th

 Grade   $8,075 

  After School Care (5
th

 -  8
th

 only, until 5:30 p.m.)  $1,918 Drop-in rate: $20.00 (due at pick-up) 

 

Tuition Payment Options: 
 

 Option 1:  One payment for entire 2019-2020 school year 

        Payment is due on or before July 1, 2019 
 

 Option 2:  Two payments (semi-annual) 

        Payments are due on July 1, 2019 and December 1, 2019 
 

 Option 3:  Monthly bank draft through FACTS Tuition Management 

       Begins July 2019 

       Drafted on the 5
th
 or 20

th
 of each month 

       FACTS annual fee of $45 

 



 

Credit Card Payments 

 
 ETCA accepts credit card payments with an added fee of 3.5%.  Credit card payments can be made in 

the Administrative Office. 

 
Sibling Discount: 

 
 3% sibling discount (begins with second child, cannot be combined with any other discount). 

 

Refund Policy:  

 No refunds will be issued for tuition, fees, or any other payment.  Annual budgets and faculty 

positions are set based on enrollment numbers.  Enrollment of a student is a contractual agreement 

and is for the full academic year; therefore no adjustment of tuition or fees can be made for extended 

absences, withdrawal, or dismissal.  Tuition payments may not be transferred from one student to 

another, even within the same family.  Any remaining tuition balance for the academic year will be 

due and payable at the time of withdrawl, and records will not be released until accounts are cleared.   
 

     Tuition Insurance: 
 

 ETCA offers an optional tuition insurance policy.  Without tuition insurance, there is NO 

REFUND for withdrawal or dismissal for any reason. 

 

 Without tuition insurance, the balance of the remaining tuition owed for the academic year 

at the time of exit is due.  Records will NOT be released until the remaining tuition balance 

has been paid in full.   
 

 See the Business Manager for more information on tuition insurance. 
 

       Questions: 

 If you have any questions regarding tuition or payment plans, or any other financial matter,       

please contact ETCA Business Manager Rachel Dingler at 903-561-8642, or by email at 

rdingler@etca.org.     
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